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Dear Legal Practitioners,

Kindly find the attached Directive and Court Rolls for the following details:

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT

JUDGE: BOKAKO Al

DATE: 10 & 12 MAY 2023

COURT: 6D



Kind Regards.

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti

Secretary to Acting Judge Bokako
5th Floor

Chamber 5.8

Tel: 012 492 6772

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO:

WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY, 10 & 12 MAY 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in an open court.

2. Please bring a hard copy of the draft order with to court.

3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the
Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email.
This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her
Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 MAY 2023."

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is BOKAKO AJ.

6. Kindly note that introductions are only done at 9:45, in office 5.8.

7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION
UNOPPOSED MOTION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

12 MAY 2023
COURT 6D
. STD BANK LTD VS S NGWENYA+1 69258/19
. STD BANK LTD VS J M SIBISI 50088/21
. CHANGING TIDES VS L1 WOLL 15256/22
. STD BANK LT VS 1 NTJA 028534/22
. STD BANK LTD VS MV MMOLA 049722/22
. FNB BANK LTD VS J L MOKWANA+1 32477/22
. LLEGOABE+1 VS IEMAS FINANCIAL+5 23590/22

. STD BANK LTD VS M M NKANYANGI+1 59126/20




9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

AZ LAMOLA

. B F MATLHAKU

J HALFON+1

RAMATSHILA-MUGERI INC

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

DEUTCHER GENESSENSCHAFTS VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

ST MOTSEKHOANE+1

G GASPARI+3

MIN OF MILITARY VETERANS

P PLAATYI+1

K THABENYANE

A U EGBUNIKE

T MPHATSWE

M K RABODBA

S ANDLOVU

M J RAMAISA

59107/2

60276/20

54837/20

36398/20

32407/18

38051/22

14371/20

54793/20

77328/19

17200/19

8666/22

63681/21




21.J HRABIE VS RAF 025742/22

22.]J H RABIE VS RAF 025746/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER
WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

23. B N BALOYI VS RAF 034771/23




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION

UNOPPOSED MOTION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

10 MAY 2023
COURT 6D

Z NYUBUSE VS MINISTER OF POLICE 63901/21
FNB VS KV SEGWAPA 877/22
TAX EXPRESS VS C THORNHILL 29573/21
STANDARD BANK VS DK NOBELA 59732/21
NEDBANK VS MA OLCKERS 005905/22
FNB VS A BOSCH +2 16176/20
BB TSEBE VS L NZIMA +1 43100/21

M MZEKWA VS MINISTER OF POLICE 63900/21




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE CJ WITTEN

PALFINGER SA

SB GUARANTEE

WF BOUWER

SP MORAKE

WF BOUWER

WF LOUW

CD GOUWS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

NI MEKOA

MC VIVIERS

TM MOTAUNG +1

JASINO GENERAL

MUKS LOGISTICS

O SHONGWE

MASTER OF H/COURT PTA

TR SEAKAMELA

MASTER OF H/COURT PTA

RAF

RAF

45349/19

004754/22

12346/22

051215/22

004783/23

23658/22

56137/21

66247/19

10013/21

50846/18

34121/11

7249/22




21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

STANDARD BANK VS
STANDARD BANK VS
EX PARTE: H VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

STANDARD BANK VS
STD BANK LTD VS
STANDRD BANK VS
STANDARD BANK VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
EX PARTE BJ KRUGER

EX PARTE N ZWIEGELAAR

S S KINGFISHER VS
NEXTEC SECURITY VS
EX PARTE: | KASHIKU

P MKHUMA

RD KATANE

JHUI

F NGOBENI

KS DINAKE

MV TSHITUNDU

BE LUTHULI +1

N C LUNGELWA

CELLSECURE MONITORING

015603/22

98370/15

039852/23

24449/18

6618/22

22063/17

44945/20

38268/21

008358/23

042860/22

032503/22

017656/22

039562/23




34. EX PARTE: D BENADE 039861/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

35. ABSA BANK VS K RABIE 057807/22
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