#### **Yvonne Badenhorst**

From: Felicia Molusi < FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

**Sent:** Friday, 05 May 2023 13:44

To: Bokka VZyl; info@jaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1 @law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; leehandra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za; ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za; mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqe.co.za; law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za;

thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za;

bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com;

elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za; ghay@macrobert.co.za;

Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies9/@gmail.com; Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za; gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com; kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za; hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za;

info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; minj@law.co.za; Lizelle Marx; rec@thearcadian.co.za; smarwa@kntinc.co.za; Zuzile Manana; info@counseltsa.co.za;

morwezi@counselsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; litigation1@bpinc.co.za;

Helena Schutte; collections@ceronialaw.co.za; PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org

Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Tumi Motswasele; Avela Mbelani; Robert Maasdorp; Thandeka Malele; Tumelo Ledwaba; rita@legaledge.co.za; mvanderhoven@sdblaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za;

mojela attorneys @gmail.com; marifabricius @gmail.com; louwattorney @telkomsa.net;

edrich@salegal.co.za; mariette-smith@live.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za; danielle@salegal.co.za;

thomas@schabortpotgieter.co.za; Strauss Elzana (DoJ&CD Contact); charl@vanbruggenattorneys.co.za; melissa@jvlaw.co.za; jc@vanedenattorneys.co.za; mabarnard@justice.gov.za; khomotjo@tirisan.co.za;

potoattorneys@gmail.com; lilly@rababaleaat.com; yvonne.hall@bowmanslaw.com; smathiba@law.co.za; jimmy@clubadvocates.co.za; nompumelelo@deswardt.co.za;

stanford@stanfordattorneys.co.za; geraldine@lawcircle.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Baldwin Makhubela; ed@taitz.co.za; mthomkha@gmail.com;

Emily Mathe; Zandile Manana; Tryphina Legodi; Zandile Manana

Subject: RE: Unopposed Motion Roll with directive included before Acting Judge Bokako - Wednesday, 03 May

2023.

Attachments: Unopposed Directive 10 & 12 MAY 2023..rtf; UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL - 10 MAY 2023.rtf;

UNOPPOSED MOTION - 12 MAY 2023 - BOKAKO AJ.rtf

Dear Legal Practitioners,

Kindly find the attached Directive and Court Rolls for the following details:

**UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT** 

JUDGE: BOKAKO AJ

DATE: 10 & 12 MAY 2023

COURT: 6D

Cc:

#### Kind Regards.

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti Secretary to Acting Judge Bokako 5th Floor Chamber 5.8

Tel: 012 492 6772

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

#### **Disclaimer**

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

#### UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO:**

WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY, 10 & 12 MAY 2023 at 10:00

#### Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in an open court.
- 2. Please bring a hard copy of the draft order with to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 MAY 2023."

- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is **BOKAKO AJ.**
- 6. Kindly note that introductions are only done at 9:45, in office 5.8.
- 7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

# REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION <u>UNOPPOSED MOTION</u>

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

# 12 MAY 2023

# **COURT 6D**

1. STD BANK LTD	VS	S NGWENYA+1	69258/19
2. STD BANK LTD	VS	J M SIBISI	50088/21
3. CHANGING TIDES	VS	LIWOLL	15256/22
4. STD BANK LT	VS	I I NTJA	028534/22
5. STD BANK LTD	VS	M V MMOLA	049722/22
6. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J L MOKWANA+1	32477/22
7. L LEGOABE+1	VS	IEMAS FINANCIAL+5	23590/22
8. STD BANK LTD	VS	M M NKANYANGI+1	59126/20

9. A Z LAMOLA	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	59107/2
10. B F MATLHAKU	VS	RAF	60276/20
11. DEUTCHER GENESSENSCHA	FTS VS	S T MOTSEKHOANE+1	54837/20
12. J HALFON+1	VS	G GASPARI+3	36398/20
13. RAMATSHILA-MUGERI INC	VS	MIN OF MILITARY VETERANS	32407/18
14. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P PLAATYI+1	38051/22
15. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K THABENYANE	14371/20
16. STD BANK LTD	VS	A U EGBUNIKE	54793/20
17. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	T MPHATSWE	77328/19
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M K RABODBA	17200/19
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S A NDLOVU	8666/22
20. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M J RAMAISA	63681/21

21. J H RABIE VS RAF  22. J H RABIE VS RAF  BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ON WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE  23. B N BALOYI VS RAF	025742/22 025746/22 ILINE MATTER 034771/23
22. J H RABIE VS RAF  BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ON WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE	025746/22 ILINE MATTER
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ON WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE	ILINE MATTER
NAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE	
23. B N BALOYI VS RAF	034771/23

#### **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**



# IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION <u>UNOPPOSED MOTION</u>

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

#### 10 MAY 2023

#### **COURT 6D**

1.	Z NYUBUSE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	63901/21
2.	FNB	VS	KV SEGWAPA	877/22
3.	TAX EXPRESS	VS	C THORNHILL	29573/21
4.	STANDARD BANK	VS	DK NOBELA	59732/21
5.	NEDBANK	VS	MA OLCKERS	005905/22
6.	FNB	VS	A BOSCH +2	16176/20
7.	BB TSEBE	VS	L NZIMA +1	43100/21
8.	M MZEKWA	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	63900/21

9.	STANDARD BANK	VS	NI MEKOA	45349/19
10	. NEDBANK	VS	MC VIVIERS	004754/22
11	. STANDARD BANK	VS	TM MOTAUNG +1	12346/22
12	. SB GUARANTEE	VS	JASINO GENERAL	051215/22
13	. EX PARTE CJ WITTEN			004783/23
14	. PALFINGER SA	VS	MUKS LOGISTICS	23658/22
15	. SB GUARANTEE	VS	O SHONGWE	56137/21
16	. WF BOUWER	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT PTA	66247/19
17	. SP MORAKE	VS	TR SEAKAMELA	10013/21
18	. WF BOUWER	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT PTA	50846/18
19	. WF LOUW	VS	RAF	34121/11
20	. CD GOUWS	VS	RAF	7249/22

21. S	TANDARD BANK	VS	Р МКНІ	JMA	015603/22
22. S	TANDARD BANK	VS	RD KAT	ANE	98370/15
23. E	X PARTE: H VAN DER WESTHUIZEN				039852/23
24. S	TANDARD BANK	VS	J HUI		24449/18
25. S	TD BANK LTD	VS	F NGOE	BENI	6618/22
26. S	TANDRD BANK	VS	KS [	DINAKE	22063/17
27. S	TANDARD BANK	VS	MV	TSHITUNDU	44945/20
28. C	CHANGING TIDES	VS	BE I	.UTHULI +1	38268/21
29. E	X PARTE BJ KRUGER				008358/23
30. E	X PARTE N ZWIEGELAAR				042860/22
31. S	S KINGFISHER	VS	N C LUNGE	LWA	032503/22
32. N	NEXTEC SECURITY	VS	CELLSECURE	MONITORING	017656/22
33. E	X PARTE: I KASHIKU				039562/23

34. EX PARTE: D BENADE 039861/23

# BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

35. ABSA BANK VS K RABIE 057807/22